FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

02-08-1999



100958775

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Dkt. No. 64061

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks: Pi	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereot.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Fuk Sun Lau Edward Daniel Polanek  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Tiger Electronics, Ltd.     Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment* Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: January 21, 1999 and January 22, 1999  *This is an update of the previously filed assignment to reflect the name change of the assignee.	Street Address: 1027 Newport Avenue  City: Pawtucket State: RI ZIP: 02862  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  29/091,922  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen S. Favakeh  Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY  Street Address: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60603-3406  02/04/1999 DHSUYEN 00000284 29091922	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Stephen S. Favakeh Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, and an arrangement of pages including cover sheet, and arrangement of pages including cover sheet.	re 1/28/99 Date		

## ASSIGNMENT

We, FUK SUN LAU, residing in Shatin, Hong Kong and EDWARD DANIEL POLANEK, of Spring Grove, County of Lake and State of Illinois for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to TIGER ELECTRONICS, LTD., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1027 Newport Avenue, Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02862, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States Patent Application No. 29/091,922, filed August 7, 1998

## TOY BASEBALL GAME

and in and to all United States and Foreign Patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the right to claim priority therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Patents and rights, and request issuance of all said Patents to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Jan 21, 1999	Kenneth Zau FUK SUN LAU
, 1999	
	EDWARD DANIEL POLANEK

PATENT REEL: 9738 FRAME: 0773

County of LAKE )	
Lake, in the State of Illinois, POLANEK, personally known by sworn by me, and under oath	t before me in the County of personally appeared EDWARD DANIEI me, who then and there was duly acknowledged that the foregoing aled, and delivered by her on the reof.
, 1999	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

State of ILLINOIS

PATENT REEL: 9738 FRAME: 0774

## ASSIGNMENT

We, FUK SUN LAU, residing in Shatin, Hong Kong and EDWARD DANIEL POLANEK, of Spring Grove, County of Lake and State of Illinois for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to TIGER ELECTRONICS, LTD., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1027 Newport Avenue, Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02862, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States Patent Application No. 29/091,922, filed August 7, 1998

## TOY BASEBALL GAME

and in and to all United States and Foreign Patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the right to claim priority therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Patents and rights, and request issuance of all said Patents to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

	, 1999	FUK SUN LAU
1/22/99	, 1999	Edmil Die Colonek EDWARD DANIEL POLANEK

PATENT REEL: 9738 FRAME: 0775

State of ILLINOIS	) ) SS	
County of LAKE	)	
Lake, in the State of I POLANEK, personally known by me, and und	llinois, prown by mer oath agned, sea	before me in the County of personally appeared EDWARD DANIEL ne, who then and there was duly acknowledged that the foregoing aled, and delivered by her on the reof.  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:
		OFFICIAL SEAL GINNY SCOTT
		NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT. 12,2000

RECORDED: 02/01/1999